

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 13883/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2009 in SCA No.  
134/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S WELSPUN PIPES LTD. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP  
AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 13/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Bhattacharjee, ASG  
Mr. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned ASG prays for adjournment on the  
ground that the some application is proposed to  
be filed by the Union of India against the order  
passed by this Court dismissing the Special Leave  
Petition preferred by the Union of India against  
the relied upon judgment.

At request, list after eight weeks.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master