

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 11091-11094/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2010 in WP No.
16932/2008, @.P. No. 15778/2008, W.P. No. 16902/2008 and W.P. No.
6025/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TIRUPATHI UDYOG LTD.& ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. Nos. 1-4 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Mr. Zangpo Sherpa, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after Review Petition(C) No.
1848 of 2010 in SLP(C) No. 19498/2010, Union of India &
Ors. vs. Essar Steel Ltd. & Anr., is disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master