

ITEM NO.1 Court 5 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 11091-11094/2011

(Arising out of the final common judgment and order dated 30.7.2010 passed in W.P. No.16932/2008, 15778/2008, 16902/2008 and 6025 of 2009 by the High Court of Judicature of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TIRUPATHI UDYOG LTD.& ETC.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 1/2011 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 29-06-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.Venkataraman, ASG  
Ms. Seema Bengani Adv  
Ms. Priyanka Das Adv  
Mr. M.K.Maroria AOR  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1 On 15 July 2021, the present Special Leave Petitions were directed to be listed once Review Petition (C) No 1848 of 2010 in Special Leave Petition (C) No 19498 of 2010 was disposed of.
- 2 The Review Petition has been allowed on 10 February 2020 and Special Leave Petition (C) No 19498 of 2010 has been restored to file.

3 Issue notice.

4 Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No 19498 of 2010.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)**  
**AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)**  
**COURT MASTER**